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New England Region of the 
Sports Car Club of America 

Double Your Pleasure NDCS NERRC NARRC Regional Races 
SCCA Regional Races 

 
The event  was held at the 1.5 mile Lime Rock Classic course of the Lime Rock Park in Lakeville, CT on June 19 & 
20, 2015.  The Regional Races consisted of eight (8) race groups. The sanction number for the Regional Race is 
15-RQ-3630-S.  The sanction number for the Pro-IT and the Restricted Regional is 10-R-978-S. 
 
Two qualifying sessions for each race group in the Regional races and the Pro-IT was held Friday.  The Pro-IT race 
was run after qualifying on Saturday.  Races were run on Saturday afternoon.  Qualifying and Race for the 
Restricted Regional was held on Sunday. 
 
The weather was generally Nice but some race groups had a sudden torrential rain. 
 
During the off season, Lime Rock remeasured the track and came up with 1.5 miles  For years they have 
maintained it was 1.53 miles.  However both IMSA and SCCA have measured the track over the years and felt 1.5 
miles was the correct length.  While we have corrected the stated track length, no new track records were 
established as the actual track itself did not change.. 
 
In order to even out the entries in groups, some classes were moved to different groups.  Notably, STU and T3 
were moved to Group 2. 
 
In Group 5, #08 Tallman withdrew after the first session with mechanical issues.  #80 Betterly, who was on track in 
the first session wearing "08" asked to assume the number "08".  Mr. Tallman confirmed that he would not be 
racing any further sessions so he was changed to 08w (w=withdrew) and Mr. Betterly shows up as #08 in the 
remaining three sessions. 
 
 
The races ran close to schedule.  The 6 Regional races were15 laps or 18 minute 30 laps as published. The Pro-IT 
was 30 laps as published.  The Restricted Regional was 45 min. as published. 
 
Timing and Scoring ran a crew of 11 on Friday,  , and. 10 Saturday. 
 
Special recognition should go to Lenore Panas who was the Distribution Chief and did a well organized and timely 
job.  And also to Barb Killmer who charted all 16 races on Saturday. 
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Car Counts 
Double Your Pleasure NDCS 

NERRC NARRC Regional Races 
Regional Races      

Car Counts 
15-RQ-3630-S      

Group Finish DNS DSQ Tota
l      

1 15 3   18      
2 26 3   29      
3 9 3   12      
4 15 11   26      
5 10 8   18      
6 28 5   33      
7 17 4   21      
8 16 5   21      

Totals 136 42 0 178      

 
Insurance Count – unique car count is 178.  This was a single sanction event and per the 2015 
insurance calculation, all entries count to the insurance count. 
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New Track Records set Saturday afternoon morning 2015-06-20 

Lime Rock Park ~ 1.5 mile Lime Rock Classic 
  

New Track Record (00:59.000) for AS by [#50] John Masters. 

New Track Record (01:11.876) for B-Spec by [#36] Matthew Gregory. 

New Track Record (01:01.988) for T3 by [#87] Chris Outzen. 

New Track Record (01:02.594) for T4 by [#71] Jared Lendrum. 

New Track Record (00:49.302) for P1 by [#7] Jonathan Eriksen. 

New Track Record (00:58.692) for SRF3 by [#35] Richard Wiehl. 
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Results have been uploaded to www.mylaps.com and are available using the following links: 
 
Regional Races Sanction 15-RQ-3630-S 
http://www.mylaps.com/en/events/1159839  
  
 
Reports in this book match those uploaded to myLaps.com. 
 
Official race results for this event (this book) are available at www.nescca.com and also at  
 
FullBook (2 reports per Qualifying session, 5 reports per Race session) 
https://www.dropbox.com/s/kkn71sdcz7setr8/2015­06­19%2B20%2015­RQ­3630­

S%20Double%20Your%20Pleasure%20FullBook.pdf?dl=0 
 
QualRace (1 report per session) 
https://www.dropbox.com/s/mx60nr8efdadzfk/2015­06­19%2B20%2015­RQ­3630­

S%20Double%20Your%20Pleasure%20QualRace.pdf?dl=0 
 
RaceBook (1 report per Race session) 
https://www.dropbox.com/s/7100zd50o1uf2e1/2015­06­19%2B20%2015­RQ­3630­

S%20Double%20Your%20Pleasure%20RaceBook.pdf?dl=0 
 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
Linda Louie,  BlackCatRacing@aol.com 
Chief of Timing and Scoring 
   For New England Region 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

#6
#05
#16
#13
#18
#50
#13
#22
#80
#29

#172
#1

#124
#5

#24

Name

Frank Cioppettini

Jack Busch

Douglas Valley

Brian LaCroix

Dave Maynard

John Masters

Walter Marks

Chuck Fernandez

Maurizio Cerasoli

Peter Kulka

Phil Hollenbeck

John Clapp

Bennie Bish

Doug Kelley

Peter (Tony) Lewis

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

AS

ITE

SPO

GT2

T2

GT3

GT3

ITE

T1

T2

Best Tm

52.712

53.735

55.643

57.168

58.819

59.406

59.466

59.650

59.811

1:00.350

1:01.453

1:02.784

1:03.645

1:05.909

1:10.718

Diff

1.023

2.931

4.456

6.107

6.694

6.754

6.938

7.099

7.638

8.741

10.072

10.933

13.197

18.006

Best Speed

102.443

100.493

97.047

94.458

91.807

90.900

90.808

90.528

90.284

89.478

87.872

86.009

84.846

81.931

76.360

In Lap

8

7

6

14

6

11

12

9

12

11

9

11

3

9

10

Make-Model

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang Cobra

Chevrolet Camaro

BMW 330

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Porsche 944 Turbo

Chevrolet Z06

Datsun 240Z

Datsun 240Z

Pontiac firebird

Chevrolet Corvette Z0

Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor

Royal Motor Freight

Spectro Oils Hoosier Tire Le

Catang Motorsports

Burke Chevy  NEWPARTS.co

3D Auto Works Inc

Drive4COPD

MCRacing

VacHume/Felon/AAA Fire/Ko

Jakes Lawn and Garden  Ne

Bayside Appraisals

Taknology

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Official Qual Results 15-RQ-3630-S; Time Prov. 1035; Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 10:32:37

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 1 GT1 ,GT2, GT3, AS, ITE, T1, T2, SPO

Gp 1 Qual 15-RQ-3630-S

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 10:01:43

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 10:00

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

#6
#05
#13
#18
#3

#29
#50

#172
#59
#1

#22
#80
#5

#12
#24

#16
#124

PIC

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

3

1

2

2

DNS

DNS

Class

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

ITE

T2

AS

GT3

GT1

GT3

SPO

GT2

T1

AS

T2

GT1

ITE

Name

Frank Cioppettini

Jack Busch

Brian LaCroix

Dave Maynard

Walter Marks

Peter Kulka

John Masters

Phil Hollenbeck

Bill Rozmajzl

John Clapp

Chuck Fernandez

Maurizio Cerasoli

Doug Kelley

Jack Matava

Peter (Tony) Lewis

Douglas Valley

Bennie Bish

Region

NNJ

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

Diff

2.351

38.988

46.221

59.261

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

53.609

54.028

57.663

58.614

58.805

1:00.444

1:00.188

1:01.939

54.256

1:02.688

1:00.835

1:00.427

1:06.719

1:05.447

1:06.999

Member_ID

179127_1

190718_1

239940

321721

343691

270876_1

125190

191280

337238

383188

252764

341191

331851

343318

474325

135620

462317

Hometown

Far Hills NJ

Torrington CT

Hyannis MA

Hudson NH

Plandome Manor NY

Dedham MA

Ashby MA

Bristol CT

North Haven CT

Cornwall CT

Medford MA

Averill Park NY

Farmington CT

Bowdoinham ME

Enfield CT

Shrewsbury MA

Make-Model

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

BMW 330

Chevrolet Z06

Ford Mustang

Datsun 240Z

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Datsun 240Z

Ford Mustang

Porsche 944 Turbo

Chevrolet Corvette Z0

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang Cobra

Pontiac firebird

Sponsor

Royal Motor Fre

Spectro Oils Ho

Burke Chevy  N

3D Auto Works

VacHume/Felon

SlipClutch Raci

Jakes Lawn and

Drive4COPD

MCRacing

Edward Motro S

Taknology

Catang Motorsp

Bayside Apprai

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS  11:04.018;Time Prov. 1430;Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 14:22:04

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.351

Avg. Speed

97.588

Best Lap Tm

53.609

Best Speed

100.729

Best Lap by

#6 - Frank Cioppettini

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 1 GT1 ,GT2, GT3, AS, ITE, T1, T2, SPO

Gp 1 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:03:55

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 14:10

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

#05
#6

#59
#16
#18
#13
#50
#80
#29
#22

#172
#1

#124
#21
#5

#24

#13
#12

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

3

DNS

DNS

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

ITE

AS

GT2

T2

SPO

GT3

GT3

ITE

T2

T1

T2

GT2

AS

Name

Jack Busch

Frank Cioppettini

Bill Rozmajzl

Douglas Valley

Dave Maynard

Walter Marks

John Masters

Maurizio Cerasoli

Peter Kulka

Chuck Fernandez

Phil Hollenbeck

John Clapp

Bennie Bish

John Dolnier

Doug Kelley

Peter (Tony) Lewis

Brian LaCroix

Jack Matava

Region

NER

NNJ

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

Laps

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

Diff

0.386

18.675

48.359

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

52.172

52.306

53.241

54.959

57.877

57.759

59.441

59.685

1:00.360

58.849

1:01.815

1:01.090

1:04.299

1:03.212

1:04.860

1:04.026

Member_ID

190718_1

179127_1

337238

135620

321721

343691

125190

341191

270876_1

252764

191280

383188

462317

399266

331851

474325

239940

343318

Hometown

Torrington CT

Far Hills NJ

Bristol CT

Enfield CT

Hudson NH

Dedham MA

Medford MA

Plandome Manor N

Cornwall CT

Ashby MA

North Haven CT

Shrewsbury MA

Watertown Ct

Averill Park NY

Bowdoinham ME

Hyannis MA

Farmington CT

Make-Model

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Ford Mustang Cobr

BMW 330

Ford Mustang

Porsche 944 Turbo

Chevrolet Z06

Ford Mustang

Datsun 240Z

Datsun 240Z

Pontiac firebird

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor

Spectro Oils Hoosier Tire L

Royal Motor Freight

SlipClutch Racing

Catang Motorsports

3D Auto Works Inc

MCRacing

Drive4COPD

VacHume/Felon/AAA Fire/K

Jakes Lawn and Garden  N

Bayside Appraisals

Taknology

Burke Chevy  NEWPARTS.c

Edward Motro Service

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 14:07.361;Time Prov. 0930;Time Final 1000
New Track Record (00:59.000) for AS by [#50] John Masters.

Printed: 2015-06-24 20:53:34

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

0.386

Avg. Speed

95.591

Best Lap Tm

52.172

Best Speed

103.504

Best Lap by

#05 - Jack Busch

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 1 GT1 ,GT2, GT3, AS, ITE, T1, T2, SPO

Gp 1 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 9:02:46

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 09:00

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#05
#6

#16
#18
#13
#22
#29
#50

#172
#21
#1

#124
#5

#24
#59

#12
#13
#80

PIC

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

3

4

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

ITE

SPO

T2

AS

GT3

T2

GT3

ITE

T1

T2

GT1

AS

GT2

GT2

Name

Jack Busch

Frank Cioppettini

Douglas Valley

Dave Maynard

Walter Marks

Chuck Fernandez

Peter Kulka

John Masters

Phil Hollenbeck

John Dolnier

John Clapp

Bennie Bish

Doug Kelley

Peter (Tony) Lewis

Bill Rozmajzl

Jack Matava

Brian LaCroix

Maurizio Cerasoli

Region

NER

NNJ

NER

NER

NYR

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

Laps

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

4

Diff

8.828

42.617

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

11 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

51.914

52.792

54.558

57.899

57.566

58.913

59.337

59.919

1:01.020

1:02.379

1:02.235

1:03.525

1:03.794

1:04.312

53.167

Member_ID

190718_1

179127_1

135620

321721

343691

252764

270876_1

125190

191280

399266

383188

462317

331851

474325

337238

343318

239940

341191

Hometown

Torrington CT

Far Hills NJ

Enfield CT

Hudson NH

Cornwall CT

Plandome Manor N

Dedham MA

Ashby MA

Watertown Ct

North Haven CT

Shrewsbury MA

Averill Park NY

Bowdoinham ME

Bristol CT

Farmington CT

Hyannis MA

Medford MA

Make-Model

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang Cobr

BMW 330

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Z06

Ford Mustang

Datsun 240Z

Chevrolet Corvette

Datsun 240Z

Pontiac firebird

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Porsche 944 Turbo

Sponsor

Spectro Oils Hoosier Tire L

Royal Motor Freight

Catang Motorsports

3D Auto Works Inc

Drive4COPD

VacHume/Felon/AAA Fire/K

Jakes Lawn and Garden  N

Bayside Appraisals

Taknology

SlipClutch Racing

Edward Motro Service

Burke Chevy  NEWPARTS.c

MCRacing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 13:18.523  Time Prov. 1400    Time Final 1430

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:03:42

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

8.828

Avg. Speed

101.437

Best Lap Tm

51.914

Best Speed

104.018

Best Lap by

#05 - Jack Busch

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 1 GT1 ,GT2, GT3, AS, ITE, T1, T2, SPO

Gp 1 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:38:50

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 13:40

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

No.

#23
#73
#84
#71
#27
#87
#46
#29
#08

#187
#14
#15
#2
#1
#5

#30
#59
#0

#65
#45
#81
#31

#176
#58

#144
#36
#33
#10

Name

Tom Capizzi

Mark Ketenci

Darrel Stein

Jared Lendrum

Anthony Serra

Chris Outzen

Russ Jones

Richard Bennett

Ron Munnerlyn

Eric Thompson

Glenn Lawton

Ken Lendrum

Nat Wentworth

Robert Demers

Antonio Suppa

Thomas Kelly

Greg Goss

Zachary Kelly

Paul Curran

Jim Remy

Zachary Slater

Jacob Hart

Alex Hollenbeck

William Dergosits

Dave Kuchrawy

Matthew Gregory

Michelle Yaiser

Chip Williams

Class

ITR

ITR

ITS

T4

ITR

T3

ITR

ITS

ITS

STU

ITS

T3

ITB

T4

ITR

ITB

STU

ITB

ITB

STU

STU

ITB

ITS

T4

ITS

B-Spec

ITB

T3

Best Tm

1:00.587

1:01.779

1:01.960

1:02.441

1:02.486

1:02.868

1:02.892

1:03.032

1:03.159

1:03.496

1:03.635

1:03.747

1:04.261

1:04.295

1:05.510

1:05.973

1:06.008

1:06.223

1:06.231

1:07.997

1:08.035

1:08.073

1:08.207

1:08.932

1:13.147

1:14.616

1:16.921

Diff

1.192

1.373

1.854

1.899

2.281

2.305

2.445

2.572

2.909

3.048

3.160

3.674

3.708

4.923

5.386

5.421

5.636

5.644

7.410

7.448

7.486

7.620

8.345

12.560

14.029

16.334

Best Speed

89.128

87.408

87.153

86.482

86.419

85.894

85.861

85.671

85.499

85.045

84.859

84.710

84.032

83.988

82.430

81.852

81.808

81.543

81.533

79.415

79.371

79.327

79.171

78.338

73.824

72.371

70.202

-

In Lap

14

5

12

11

12

10

6

6

6

13

6

13

12

14

10

13

7

13

10

7

12

12

8

12

5

4

11

0

Make-Model

BMW 323i

BMW 328 ci

Mazda RX-7

Subaru BRZ

BMW 328i

Nissan 350Z

Porsche 944S2

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda RX-7

Subaru STI

Volvo 142

Pontiac Solstice

BMW 325i

Volkswagen Golf

Honda S2000

Volkswagen Golf

Volvo 142e

MazdaSpeed Protege

Porsche 944 Turbo

Volkswagen Golf

Datsun 280Z

Subaru Impreza

Mazda Miata

Mini Cooper

Volkswagen Golf

Nissan 350z

Sponsor

Capizzi Home Improvement

3D Autoworks

Speed 1

North Country Subaru  Quee

Autotechnic

iTrackzone.com

LTD and Premier Motor Spor

Laticrete International - Dav

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Granite State Manufacturing

North Country Imports

Eriksson Industries

MidWay Buick GMC

Indian Summer Racing/Woo

Precision Motorsports/ India

RF Hellwig / Quantum Race 

Precision Motorsports

OkemoGolf.com

Precision Motorsports

North Country Subaru

Indian Summer Racing

Indian Summer Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
STU & T3 MOVED TO GROUP 2  Official Qual Results 15-RQ-3630-S; Time Prov. 1045; Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 10:40:44

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 2 ITB, ITR, ITS, T3, T4, ITEZ, STU

Gp 2 Qual 15-RQ-3630-S

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 10:20:53

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 10:22

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

#23
#73
#84
#71
#87
#46
#27

#187
#08
#14
#29
#15
#2
#5

#30
#0
#1

#10
#59
#45
#65
#31

#144
#81
#76
#58

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

3

4

1

2

3

4

2

1

5

2

3

2

3

2

3

4

5

5

4

6

3

Class

ITR

ITR

ITS

T4

T3

ITR

ITR

STU

ITS

ITS

ITS

T3

ITB

ITR

ITB

ITB

T4

T3

STU

STU

ITB

ITB

ITS

STU

ITB

T4

Name

Tom Capizzi

Mark Ketenci

Darrel Stein

Jared Lendrum

Chris Outzen

Russ Jones

Anthony Serra

Eric Thompson

Ron Munnerlyn

Glenn Lawton

Richard Bennett

Ken Lendrum

Nat Wentworth

Antonio Suppa

Thomas Kelly

Zachary Kelly

Robert Demers

Chip Williams

Greg Goss

Jim Remy

Paul Curran

Jacob Hart

Dave Kuchrawy

Zachary Slater

Mark Wagner

William Dergosits

Region

NER

NER

PHL

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NNJ

CCR

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

MHR

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Diff

0.932

14.747

16.444

19.636

21.890

24.371

25.121

26.981

31.887

33.899

41.924

49.886

50.220

52.870

53.768

54.286

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

Best Tm

1:00.785

1:01.379

1:02.111

1:02.412

1:02.567

1:02.333

1:03.303

1:03.227

1:03.161

1:03.831

1:04.150

1:04.108

1:05.237

1:03.996

1:05.302

1:05.344

1:05.182

1:02.237

1:06.760

1:06.918

1:06.805

1:07.431

1:08.550

1:09.046

1:09.095

1:10.436

Member_ID

370322

465802

351373

339116

399418

267052

237864

333801

349334

289887_1

363833

340183

288966_0

457068

222249_1

222249_5

288891_1

354319

452290

271941

217580

423509

480254

479764

175953

431768

Hometown

Cotuit MA

Strafford NH

Allentown PA

Queensbury NY

Sudbury MA

West Newbury MA

North Salem NY

Matawan NJ

Bennettsville SC

Weare NH

Farmington CT

Queensbury NY

Westbrook CT

North Haven CT

Milford MA

Milford MA

Dover NH

Durham CT

East Greenbush NY

Ludlow VT

Sunderland MA

Millville MA

Hopedale MA

Portsmouth NH

Bethel CT

Berne NY

Make-Model

BMW 323i

BMW 328 ci

Mazda RX-7

Subaru BRZ

Nissan 350Z

Porsche 944S2

BMW 328i

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Subaru STI

Volvo 142

BMW 325i

Volkswagen Golf

Volkswagen Golf

Pontiac Solstice

Nissan 350z

Honda S2000

MazdaSpeed Protege

Honda Civic/white

Volkswagen Golf

Mazda Miata

Porsche 944 Turbo

Volkswagen golf

Subaru Impreza

Sponsor

Capizzi Home I

3D Autoworks

Speed 1

North Country 

iTrackzone.com

Autotechnic

FLATOUT MOTO

Laticrete Intern

Granite State M

LTD and Premie

North Country 

Eriksson Indus

Indian Summe

Precision Motor

Precision Motor

MidWay Buick G

RF Hellwig / Qu

OkemoGolf.com

Precision Motor

lbg racing

North Country 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS 13:23.169;Time Prov.1450;Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 14:42:51

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.932

Avg. Speed

80.680

Best Lap Tm

1:00.785

Best Speed

88.838

Best Lap by

#23 - Tom Capizzi

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 2 ITB, ITR, ITS, T3, T4, ITEZ, STU

Gp 2 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:25:54

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 14:35

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 1/2



Pos

27

28

29

No.

#36
#33

#176

PIC

1

7

6

Class

B-Spec

ITB

ITS

Name

Matthew Gregory

Michelle Yaiser

Alex Hollenbeck

Region

NER

NER

NER

Laps

11

10

9

Diff

1 Lap

2 Laps

3 Laps

Best Tm

1:11.205

1:13.408

1:08.111

Member_ID

471876

400235

484440

Hometown

Brighton MA

Brighton MA

Ashby MA

Make-Model

Mini Cooper

Volkswagen Golf

Datsun 280Z

Sponsor

Indian Summe

Indian Summe

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS 13:23.169;Time Prov.1450;Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 14:42:51

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.932

Avg. Speed

80.680

Best Lap Tm

1:00.785

Best Speed

88.838

Best Lap by

#23 - Tom Capizzi

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 2 ITB, ITR, ITS, T3, T4, ITEZ, STU

Gp 2 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:25:54

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 14:35

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

#23
#73
#87
#27
#46
#08
#5

#14
#84

#187
#29
#15
#2
#0

#71
#30
#1

#59
#65
#81

#144
#58
#76
#31

#176
#36

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

1

5

2

3

1

4

2

1

2

1

3

2

2

4

3

5

3

5

6

6

1

Class

ITR

ITR

T3

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITS

STU

ITS

T3

ITB

ITB

T4

ITB

T4

STU

ITB

STU

ITS

T4

ITB

ITB

ITS

B-Spec

Name

Tom Capizzi

Mark Ketenci

Chris Outzen

Anthony Serra

Russ Jones

Ron Munnerlyn

Antonio Suppa

Glenn Lawton

Darrel Stein

Eric Thompson

Richard Bennett

Ken Lendrum

Nat Wentworth

Zachary Kelly

Jared Lendrum

Thomas Kelly

Robert Demers

Greg Goss

Paul Curran

Zachary Slater

Dave Kuchrawy

William Dergosits

Mark Wagner

Jacob Hart

Alex Hollenbeck

Matthew Gregory

Region

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

CCR

NER

NER

PHL

NNJ

NER

MHR

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

Diff

1.456

21.310

25.699

27.333

27.701

38.400

39.321

39.946

40.505

42.349

45.416

46.663

47.006

1:02.842

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

Best Tm

1:00.614

1:00.898

1:01.988

1:02.309

1:02.057

1:02.101

1:02.262

1:03.141

1:01.423

1:01.772

1:03.070

1:02.800

1:03.557

1:03.082

1:02.594

1:05.659

1:03.640

1:05.834

1:05.382

1:05.923

1:06.924

1:09.031

1:09.115

1:09.069

1:08.186

1:11.876

Member_ID

370322

465802

399418

237864

267052

349334

457068

289887_1

351373

333801

363833

340183

288966_0

222249_5

339116

222249_1

288891_1

452290

217580

479764

480254

431768

175953

423509

484440

471876

Hometown

Cotuit MA

Strafford NH

Sudbury MA

North Salem NY

West Newbury MA

Bennettsville SC

North Haven CT

Weare NH

Allentown PA

Matawan NJ

Farmington CT

Queensbury NY

Westbrook CT

Milford MA

Queensbury NY

Milford MA

Dover NH

East Greenbush NY

Sunderland MA

Portsmouth NH

Hopedale MA

Berne NY

Bethel CT

Millville MA

Ashby MA

Brighton MA

Make-Model

BMW 323i

BMW 328 ci

Nissan 350Z

BMW 328i

Porsche 944S2

Mazda Miata

BMW 325i

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Subaru STI

Volvo 142

Volkswagen Golf

Subaru BRZ

Volkswagen Golf

Pontiac Solstice

Honda S2000

Honda Civic/white

Porsche 944 Turbo

Mazda Miata

Subaru Impreza

Volkswagen golf

Volkswagen Golf

Datsun 280Z

Mini Cooper

Sponsor

Capizzi Home Improvemen

3D Autoworks

iTrackzone.com

Autotechnic

Laticrete International - Da

Indian Summer Racing/Wo

Granite State Manufacturin

Speed 1

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

LTD and Premier Motor Sp

North Country Imports

Eriksson Industries

Precision Motorsports

North Country Subaru  Que

Precision Motorsports/ Ind

MidWay Buick GMC

RF Hellwig / Quantum Race

North Country Subaru

lbg racing

Precision Motorsports

Indian Summer Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:11.876) for B-Spec by Matthew Gregory.
New Track Record (1:01.988) for T3 by Chris Outzen.
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:27.109;Time Prov.1000;Time Final 1040
New Track Record (01:02.594) for T4 by [#71] Jared Lendrum.

Printed: 2015-06-24 20:56:29

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

1.456

Avg. Speed

87.368

Best Lap Tm

1:00.614

Best Speed

89.088

Best Lap by

#23 - Tom Capizzi

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 2 ITB, ITR, ITS, T3, T4, ITEZ, STU,B-Spec

Gp 2 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 9:27:20

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 09:25

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 1/2



Pos

27

28

Not classified

DNS

No.

#33
#45

#10

PIC

7

4

DNS

Class

ITB

STU

T3

Name

Michelle Yaiser

Jim Remy

Chip Williams

Region

NER

NER

NER

Laps

12

9

Diff

3 Laps

6 Laps

DNS

Best Tm

1:13.467

1:06.729

Member_ID

400235

271941

354319

Hometown

Brighton MA

Ludlow VT

Durham CT

Make-Model

Volkswagen Golf

MazdaSpeed Proteg

Nissan 350z

Sponsor

Indian Summer Racing

OkemoGolf.com

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:11.876) for B-Spec by Matthew Gregory.
New Track Record (1:01.988) for T3 by Chris Outzen.
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:27.109;Time Prov.1000;Time Final 1040
New Track Record (01:02.594) for T4 by [#71] Jared Lendrum.

Printed: 2015-06-24 20:56:29

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

1.456

Avg. Speed

87.368

Best Lap Tm

1:00.614

Best Speed

89.088

Best Lap by

#23 - Tom Capizzi

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 2 ITB, ITR, ITS, T3, T4, ITEZ, STU,B-Spec

Gp 2 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 9:27:20

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 09:25

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

#23
#73
#27

#187
#46
#5

#71
#08
#87
#0

#14
#84
#1

#30
#65
#59
#45

#144
#31

#176
#76
#58
#36
#33
#81
#2

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

5

1

1

1

1

2

3

2

2

3

2

3

4

4

5

5

3

1

6

4

7

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

STU

ITR

ITR

T4

ITS

T3

ITB

ITS

ITS

T4

ITB

ITB

STU

STU

ITS

ITB

ITS

ITB

T4

B-Spec

ITB

STU

ITB

Name

Tom Capizzi

Mark Ketenci

Anthony Serra

Eric Thompson

Russ Jones

Antonio Suppa

Jared Lendrum

Ron Munnerlyn

Chris Outzen

Zachary Kelly

Glenn Lawton

Darrel Stein

Robert Demers

Thomas Kelly

Paul Curran

Greg Goss

Jim Remy

Dave Kuchrawy

Jacob Hart

Alex Hollenbeck

Mark Wagner

William Dergosits

Matthew Gregory

Michelle Yaiser

Zachary Slater

Nat Wentworth

Region

NER

NER

NER

NNJ

NER

NER

MHR

CCR

NER

NER

NER

PHL

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

4

2

Diff

6.486

25.360

25.463

29.430

31.578

31.752

32.700

33.518

48.893

51.459

54.737

1:07.896

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

11 Laps

13 Laps

Best Tm

1:00.364

1:00.806

1:02.646

1:01.656

1:02.353

1:02.693

1:02.694

1:02.420

1:02.210

1:03.744

1:02.819

1:02.177

1:04.773

1:05.149

1:05.971

1:05.201

1:05.453

1:07.059

1:07.845

1:06.528

1:08.240

1:09.676

1:12.621

1:12.671

1:10.084

1:16.709

Member_ID

370322

465802

237864

333801

267052

457068

339116

349334

399418

222249_5

289887_1

351373

288891_1

222249_1

217580

452290

271941

480254

423509

484440

175953

431768

471876

400235

479764

288966_0

Hometown

Cotuit MA

Strafford NH

North Salem NY

Matawan NJ

West Newbury MA

North Haven CT

Queensbury NY

Bennettsville SC

Sudbury MA

Milford MA

Weare NH

Allentown PA

Dover NH

Milford MA

Sunderland MA

East Greenbush NY

Ludlow VT

Hopedale MA

Millville MA

Ashby MA

Bethel CT

Berne NY

Brighton MA

Brighton MA

Portsmouth NH

Westbrook CT

Make-Model

BMW 323i

BMW 328 ci

BMW 328i

Mazda MIATA

Porsche 944S2

BMW 325i

Subaru BRZ

Mazda Miata

Nissan 350Z

Volkswagen Golf

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Pontiac Solstice

Volkswagen Golf

Honda Civic/white

Honda S2000

MazdaSpeed Proteg

Mazda Miata

Volkswagen Golf

Datsun 280Z

Volkswagen golf

Subaru Impreza

Mini Cooper

Volkswagen Golf

Porsche 944 Turbo

Volvo 142

Sponsor

Capizzi Home Improvemen

3D Autoworks

Autotechnic

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Indian Summer Racing/Wo

North Country Subaru  Que

Laticrete International - Da

iTrackzone.com

Precision Motorsports

Granite State Manufacturin

Speed 1

MidWay Buick GMC

Precision Motorsports/ Ind

RF Hellwig / Quantum Race

OkemoGolf.com

Precision Motorsports

lbg racing

North Country Subaru

Indian Summer Racing

Indian Summer Racing

Eriksson Industries

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:28.207  Time Prov. 1430    Time Final 1500

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:05:59

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

6.486

Avg. Speed

87.265

Best Lap Tm

1:00.364

Best Speed

89.457

Best Lap by

#23 - Tom Capizzi

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 2 ITB, ITR, ITS, T3, T4, ITEZ, STU,B-Spec

Gp 2 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:02:52

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 14:04

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 1/2



Pos

27

28

29

No.

#29
#10
#15

PIC

6

2

3

Class

ITS

T3

T3

Name

Richard Bennett

Chip Williams

Ken Lendrum

Region

NER

NER

MHR

Laps Diff Best Tm Member_ID

363833

354319

340183

Hometown

Farmington CT

Durham CT

Queensbury NY

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Nissan 350z

Subaru STI

Sponsor

LTD and Premier Motor Sp

North Country Imports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:28.207  Time Prov. 1430    Time Final 1500

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:05:59

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

6.486

Avg. Speed

87.265

Best Lap Tm

1:00.364

Best Speed

89.457

Best Lap by

#23 - Tom Capizzi

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 2 ITB, ITR, ITS, T3, T4, ITEZ, STU,B-Spec

Gp 2 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:02:52

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 14:04

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

No.

#43
#82
#33
#2

#76
#05
#44
#38
#11
#20
#61
#32

Name

John Annunziata

Dan Grace Jr.

Dan Grace

Richard Johnson Jr

Ed Forer

Nicholas Galuardi

Richard LoDuca

Tyler Reynolds

Thomas Pape

Thomas Galuardi

Walter Popiak

Brian Kenney

Class

F5

FV

FV

F5

F5

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

58.320

1:01.065

1:01.626

1:01.655

1:01.808

1:02.294

1:02.384

1:02.798

1:05.326

1:05.514

1:08.533

1:22.155

Diff

2.745

3.306

3.335

3.488

3.974

4.064

4.478

7.006

7.194

10.213

23.835

Best Speed

92.593

88.430

87.625

87.584

87.367

86.686

86.561

85.990

82.662

82.425

78.794

65.729

In Lap

15

11

8

6

6

12

6

7

13

10

9

3

Make-Model

QRE Invader

Citation 93V

VDF VDF-2

Red Devil 97 Red Dev

QRE Invader

Caldwell D-13

Invader QC-1

Citation

BRD AFV-02

Barrcar 004

CITATION 95V

Formula Vee05 Pedat

Sponsor

QRE

Barrtune Racing

Cathy's Floral Boutique

Upstate Autobody

The Sign Shop

AND/Barrtune Racing

LANGLAIS GROUP

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Official Qual Results 15-RQ-3630-S; Time Prov. 1105; Time Final mmhh
#44 intermittant Transponder hits

Printed: 2015-06-20 12:08:17

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 3 FV, F5, FST, F6

Gp 3 Qual 15-RQ-3630-S

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 10:41:15

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 10:48

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qualify Race Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified

DNS

No.

#43
#76
#38
#82
#33
#05
#61
#11
#20
#32
#44

#2

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

3

DNS

Class

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

F5

Name

John Annunziata

Ed Forer

Tyler Reynolds

Dan Grace Jr.

Dan Grace

Nicholas Galuardi

Walter Popiak

Thomas Pape

Thomas Galuardi

Brian Kenney

Richard LoDuca

Richard Johnson Jr

Region

NYR

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

10

7

Diff

6.872

33.819

34.274

35.033

42.542

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

5 Laps

DNS

Best Tm

58.541

58.776

1:01.751

1:01.701

1:01.856

1:02.571

1:05.772

1:05.838

1:06.619

1:12.280

1:01.144

Member_ID

434464

450924

426678

133913

63991

270535

464857

379988

34126

446804

201138_1

259975

Hometown

White Plains NY

West Warwick RI

Wilton NY

Ridgefield CT

New Canaan CT

Queensbury NY

Thompson CT

Pleasant Valley NY

Killingworth CT

chicopee MA

Blue Point NY

Jamestown RI

Make-Model

QRE Invader

QRE Invader

Citation

Citation 93V

VDF VDF-2

Caldwell D-13

CITATION 95V

BRD AFV-02

Barrcar 004

Formula Vee05 Pedato

Invader QC-1

Red Devil 97 Red Dev

Sponsor

QRE

Upstate Autobo

Barrtune Racin

LANGLAIS GRO

The Sign Shop

AND/Barrtune 

Cathy's Floral B

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS 11:57.860;Time Prov. 1510;Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 15:03:03

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.872

Avg. Speed

90.268

Best Lap Tm

58.541

Best Speed

92.243

Best Lap by

#43 - John Annunziata

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 3 FV, F5, FST, F6

Gp 3 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:48:19

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 14:55

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified

DNS

No.

#43
#76
#44
#38
#05
#33
#20
#61
#32
#82
#11

#2

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

DNS

Class

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

Name

John Annunziata

Ed Forer

Richard LoDuca

Tyler Reynolds

Nicholas Galuardi

Dan Grace

Thomas Galuardi

Walter Popiak

Brian Kenney

Dan Grace Jr.

Thomas Pape

Richard Johnson Jr

Region

NYR

NER

NYR

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

1

Diff

4.016

14.073

32.641

45.145

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

13 Laps

14 Laps

DNS

Best Tm

57.534

57.883

59.337

1:02.226

1:03.068

1:02.719

1:06.256

1:06.238

1:08.516

3:50.069

Member_ID

434464

450924

201138_1

426678

270535

63991

34126

464857

446804

133913

379988

259975

Hometown

White Plains NY

West Warwick RI

Blue Point NY

Wilton NY

Queensbury NY

New Canaan CT

Killingworth CT

Thompson CT

chicopee MA

Ridgefield CT

Pleasant Valley NY

Jamestown RI

Make-Model

QRE Invader

QRE Invader

Invader QC-1

Citation

Caldwell D-13

VDF VDF-2

Barrcar 004

CITATION 95V

Formula Vee05 Ped

Citation 93V

BRD AFV-02

Red Devil 97 Red D

Sponsor

QRE

Cathy's Floral Boutique

Upstate Autobody

Barrtune Racing

AND/Barrtune Racing

LANGLAIS GROUP

The Sign Shop

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 18:34.315;Time Prov. 1015;Time Final 1045

Printed: 2015-06-24 20:57:37

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

4.016

Avg. Speed

67.844

Best Lap Tm

57.534

Best Speed

93.858

Best Lap by

#43 - John Annunziata

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 3 FV, F5, FST, F6

Gp 3 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 9:51:11

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 09:55

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#38
#05
#61
#43
#33
#76
#32
#44
#20

#2
#11
#82

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

2

5

3

6

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

F5

FV

F5

FV

F5

FV

FV

Name

Tyler Reynolds

Nicholas Galuardi

Walter Popiak

John Annunziata

Dan Grace

Ed Forer

Brian Kenney

Richard LoDuca

Thomas Galuardi

Richard Johnson Jr

Thomas Pape

Dan Grace Jr.

Region

MHR

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

Laps

14

14

13

13

8

5

5

4

4

Diff

12.109

1 Lap

1 Lap

6 Laps

9 Laps

9 Laps

10 Laps

10 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:01.892

1:02.889

1:06.540

1:00.771

1:02.066

1:00.933

1:08.886

1:00.610

1:08.555

Member_ID

426678

270535

464857

434464

63991

450924

446804

201138_1

34126

259975

379988

133913

Hometown

Wilton NY

Queensbury NY

Thompson CT

White Plains NY

New Canaan CT

West Warwick RI

chicopee MA

Blue Point NY

Killingworth CT

Jamestown RI

Pleasant Valley NY

Ridgefield CT

Make-Model

Citation

Caldwell D-13

CITATION 95V

QRE Invader

VDF VDF-2

QRE Invader

Formula Vee05 Ped

Invader QC-1

Barrcar 004

Red Devil 97 Red D

BRD AFV-02

Citation 93V

Sponsor

Upstate Autobody

Barrtune Racing

LANGLAIS GROUP

QRE

Cathy's Floral Boutique

AND/Barrtune Racing

The Sign Shop

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 18:06.482  Time Prov.1455    Time Final 1540

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:07:00

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

12.109

Avg. Speed

69.582

Best Lap Tm

1:00.610

Best Speed

89.094

Best Lap by

#44 - Richard LoDuca

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 3 FV, F5, FST, F6

Gp 3 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:29:19

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 14:40

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.

#61
#2

#45
#31
#99
#13
#37
#6

#25
#24
#14
#00
#83
#47
#46
#79
#11
#50
#95
#81
#84
#94
#35
#86

Name

Wilson Wright Jr

Charles Vaccaro

Garry DeLea

George Kline

Bob Dowie

David Gran

Abhijeet Ghatak

Laurent Fumex

Bud Jantz-Sell

Chris Raffaelli

Paul Dethier

Ray Lee Chee

Denise VanBuren

Norman Latulippe

Johannes Krauss

R J Ford

Tim Klvana

Christopher Milton-Hall

Michael Turchuk

JB Swan

John Branscombe

Jeff Knittel

Paul DeYeso

David J. Saul

Class

GTL

EP

EP

EP

GTL

ITA

ITA

FP

EP

ITA

FP

ITA

ITA

IT7

HP

EP

ITA

ITA

IT7

IT7

ITA

HP

IT7

GTL

Best Tm

1:00.687

1:01.127

1:01.625

1:01.706

1:02.409

1:02.499

1:03.395

1:03.472

1:03.920

1:03.992

1:04.744

1:05.104

1:05.218

1:05.632

1:06.499

1:06.571

1:07.060

1:07.662

1:08.760

1:08.781

1:09.720

1:11.017

1:12.739

1:22.888

Diff

0.440

0.938

1.019

1.722

1.812

2.708

2.785

3.233

3.305

4.057

4.417

4.531

4.945

5.812

5.884

6.373

6.975

8.073

8.094

9.033

10.330

12.052

22.201

Best Speed

88.981

88.341

87.627

87.512

86.526

86.401

85.180

85.077

84.481

84.386

83.405

82.944

82.799

82.277

81.204

81.116

80.525

79.808

78.534

78.510

77.453

76.038

74.238

65.148

In Lap

14

7

7

5

6

12

5

9

13

12

9

13

7

5

11

9

5

8

9

12

4

10

11

3

Make-Model

Nissan Sentra

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Caterham Super 7

Nissan 200SX

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

MG B

Datsun 240Z

Honda CRX Si

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Acura Integra

Mazda RX-7

Volkswagen Scirocco

Mercury Capri

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Acura integra

MG Midget

Mazda RX-7

Austin

Sponsor

Village Auto Works

Groton Tire and Auto  Critica

Audrey's Classic Design/ An

Village Auto Works

Kessler Engineering

Kessler Engineering

laurane medical

Better Wheels

Kings Capital Construction :

F. Boombalatti

K & W Cheney

Latulippe Brothers  Inc.

Litchfield Filling Station

Czechered Flag Motorsports

Automaster Collision Center

None Yet

R&S Redco

Pipe Dreams Metal fab

Chittenango Auto Repair

Kid's Inheritance

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Official Qual Results 15-RQ-3630-S; Time Prov. 1135; Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 11:31:07

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 4 ITA, IT7, ITC, EP, FP, HP, GTL

Gp 4 Qual 15-RQ-3630-S

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 11:01:47

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 11:10

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

#61
#2

#31
#99
#6

#25
#13
#37
#14
#24
#47
#41
#46
#50
#81
#94
#95
#35
#45
#84
#00
#79

#86
#11

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

2

2

3

1

4

1

4

2

2

3

4

5

5

6

6

DNS

DNS

Class

GTL

EP

EP

GTL

FP

EP

ITA

ITA

FP

ITA

IT7

EP

HP

ITA

IT7

HP

IT7

IT7

EP

ITA

ITA

EP

GTL

ITA

Name

Wilson Wright Jr

Charles Vaccaro

George Kline

Bob Dowie

Laurent Fumex

Bud Jantz-Sell

David Gran

Abhijeet Ghatak

Paul Dethier

Chris Raffaelli

Norman Latulippe

Madison Bolden

Johannes Krauss

Christopher Milton-Ha

JB Swan

Jeff Knittel

Michael Turchuk

Paul DeYeso

Garry DeLea

John Branscombe

Ray Lee Chee

R J Ford

David J. Saul

Tim Klvana

Region

NER

NYR

MHR

NNJ

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

CNY

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

9

7

6

4

Diff

0.258

11.892

18.668

33.534

39.652

39.693

40.244

41.355

48.808

1:03.615

1:03.757

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

3 Laps

5 Laps

6 Laps

8 Laps

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:00.736

1:00.774

1:01.135

1:01.841

1:03.149

1:04.668

1:03.962

1:04.263

1:04.129

1:04.739

1:06.300

1:05.175

1:07.069

1:08.120

1:09.610

1:09.995

1:09.829

1:12.500

1:01.390

1:09.856

1:06.239

1:07.173

Member_ID

58899

146288

435079

142559

359678

277127

322104

346195

192623

371413

288168

239151

9091

258610_1

312130

384920

373171

462791

234787

378567

232713

329751

221504

219772

Hometown

Stockbridge MA

Patterson NY

Johnstown NY

Chester NY

Madison CT

Bridgeport CT

Newington CT

Milford NH

Sunderland MA

Lagrangeville NY

Manchester CT

South Windsor CT

Prattsville NY

Spruce Head ME

Braintree MA

Liverpool NY

Oxford CT

Londonderry NH

Essex CT

Rochester NH

Oxford CT

Torrington CT

Staten Island NY

Ridgefield CT

Make-Model

Nissan Sentra

Mazda RX-7

Caterham Super 7

Nissan 200SX

MG B

Datsun 240Z

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda CRX Si

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX7

Volkswagen Scirocco

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

MG Midget

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Acura integra

Acura Integra

Mercury Capri

Austin

Acura Integra

Sponsor

Village Auto Wo

Audrey's Classi

Village Auto Wo

laurane medica

Better Wheels

Kessler Enginee

Kessler Enginee

Kings Capital C

Latulippe Broth

BoldenMotorsp

Automaster Co

R&S Redco

Chittenango Au

None Yet

Kid's Inheritanc

Groton Tire and

Pipe Dreams M

F. Boombalatti

Litchfield Filling

Czechered Flag

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS  13:08.200;Time Prov. 1535;Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 15:27:20

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.258

Avg. Speed

82.213

Best Lap Tm

1:00.736

Best Speed

88.909

Best Lap by

#61 - Wilson Wright Jr

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 4 ITA, IT7, ITC, EP, FP, HP, GTL

Gp 4 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:09:10

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 15:15

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 1/2



Pos

DNS

No.

#83
PIC

DNS

Class

ITA

Name

Denise VanBuren

Region

NER

Laps Diff

DNS

Best Tm Member_ID

385669

Hometown

Kingston NY

Make-Model

Acura Integra

Sponsor

K & W Cheney

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS  13:08.200;Time Prov. 1535;Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 15:27:20

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.258

Avg. Speed

82.213

Best Lap Tm

1:00.736

Best Speed

88.909

Best Lap by

#61 - Wilson Wright Jr

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 4 ITA, IT7, ITC, EP, FP, HP, GTL

Gp 4 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:09:10

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 15:15

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Not classified

DNS

No.

#2
#31
#45
#25
#41
#13
#14
#83
#47
#37
#24
#69
#46
#11
#50
#79
#81
#95
#94
#35
#99
#61
#6

#00

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

2

1

3

4

5

1

6

7

6

2

3

2

4

1

2

2

DNS

Class

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

ITA

FP

ITA

IT7

ITA

ITA

ITA

HP

ITA

ITA

EP

IT7

IT7

HP

IT7

GTL

GTL

FP

ITA

Name

Charles Vaccaro

George Kline

Garry DeLea

Bud Jantz-Sell

Madison Bolden

David Gran

Paul Dethier

Denise VanBuren

Norman Latulippe

Abhijeet Ghatak

Chris Raffaelli

Kyle Colbey

Johannes Krauss

Tim Klvana

Christopher Milton-Ha

R J Ford

JB Swan

Michael Turchuk

Jeff Knittel

Paul DeYeso

Bob Dowie

Wilson Wright Jr

Laurent Fumex

Ray Lee Chee

Region

NYR

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

GLN

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

CNY

NER

NNJ

NER

NER

NER

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

12

9

1

Diff

1.677

7.987

36.844

43.490

48.516

51.857

54.616

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

3 Laps

6 Laps

14 Laps

DNS

Best Tm

1:00.827

1:00.633

1:00.952

1:03.243

1:02.764

1:02.528

1:02.744

1:04.250

1:05.197

1:03.459

1:04.903

1:04.763

1:04.967

1:05.446

1:07.116

1:07.348

1:08.928

1:08.226

1:08.538

1:12.543

1:03.801

1:00.752

1:56.215

Member_ID

146288

435079

234787

277127

239151

322104

192623

385669

288168

346195

371413

397984

9091

219772

258610_1

329751

312130

373171

384920

462791

142559

58899

359678

232713

Hometown

Patterson NY

Johnstown NY

Essex CT

Bridgeport CT

South Windsor CT

Newington CT

Sunderland MA

Kingston NY

Manchester CT

Milford NH

Lagrangeville NY

Elmira NY

Prattsville NY

Ridgefield CT

Spruce Head ME

Torrington CT

Braintree MA

Oxford CT

Liverpool NY

Londonderry NH

Chester NY

Stockbridge MA

Madison CT

Oxford CT

Make-Model

Mazda RX-7

Caterham Super 7

Mazda Miata

Datsun 240Z

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Honda CRX Si

Honda CRX

Volkswagen Scirocc

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

Mercury Capri

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

MG Midget

Mazda RX-7

Nissan 200SX

Nissan Sentra

MG B

Acura Integra

Sponsor

Village Auto Works

Audrey's Classic Design/ A

Groton Tire and Auto  Criti

Better Wheels

BoldenMotorsports

Kessler Engineering

K & W Cheney

Latulippe Brothers  Inc.

Kessler Engineering

Kings Capital Construction

Like Father Like Son Racing

Czechered Flag Motorsport

Automaster Collision Cente

Litchfield Filling Station

R&S Redco

None Yet

Chittenango Auto Repair

Kid's Inheritance

Village Auto Works

laurane medical

F. Boombalatti

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:29.636;Time Prov. 1100;Time Final 1130

Printed: 2015-06-24 20:58:45

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

1.677

Avg. Speed

87.131

Best Lap Tm

1:00.633

Best Speed

89.060

Best Lap by

#31 - George Kline

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 4 ITA, IT7, ITC, EP, FP, HP, GTL

Gp 4 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 10:18:09

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 10:20

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 1/2



Pos

DNS

DNS

No.

#84
#86

PIC

DNS

DNS

Class

ITA

GTL

Name

John Branscombe

David J. Saul

Region

NER

NYR

Laps Diff

DNS

DNS

Best Tm Member_ID

378567

221504

Hometown

Rochester NH

Staten Island NY

Make-Model

Acura integra

Austin

Sponsor

Pipe Dreams Metal fab

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:29.636;Time Prov. 1100;Time Final 1130

Printed: 2015-06-24 20:58:45

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

1.677

Avg. Speed

87.131

Best Lap Tm

1:00.633

Best Speed

89.060

Best Lap by

#31 - George Kline

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 4 ITA, IT7, ITC, EP, FP, HP, GTL

Gp 4 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 10:18:09

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 10:20

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#13
#31
#37
#11
#47
#69
#95
#35
#46
#14
#83
#81
#6

#45
#41

#2
#25
#79
#61
#86
#99
#94
#00
#24

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

4

2

3

1

1

5

4

2

2

3

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

ITA

EP

ITA

ITA

IT7

ITA

IT7

IT7

HP

FP

ITA

IT7

FP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

GTL

GTL

GTL

HP

ITA

ITA

Name

David Gran

George Kline

Abhijeet Ghatak

Tim Klvana

Norman Latulippe

Kyle Colbey

Michael Turchuk

Paul DeYeso

Johannes Krauss

Paul Dethier

Denise VanBuren

JB Swan

Laurent Fumex

Garry DeLea

Madison Bolden

Charles Vaccaro

Bud Jantz-Sell

R J Ford

Wilson Wright Jr

David J. Saul

Bob Dowie

Jeff Knittel

Ray Lee Chee

Chris Raffaelli

Region

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

GLN

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NNJ

CNY

NER

NYR

Laps

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

12

12

10

6

4

2

Diff

12.328

2:50.776

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

3 Laps

3 Laps

5 Laps

9 Laps

11 Laps

13 Laps

15 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:12.395

1:15.075

1:15.823

1:18.593

1:20.253

1:19.029

1:21.688

1:23.072

1:20.497

1:30.262

1:18.387

1:22.020

1:42.301

1:23.806

Member_ID

322104

435079

346195

219772

288168

397984

373171

462791

9091

192623

385669

312130

359678

234787

239151

146288

277127

329751

58899

221504

142559

384920

232713

371413

Hometown

Newington CT

Johnstown NY

Milford NH

Ridgefield CT

Manchester CT

Elmira NY

Oxford CT

Londonderry NH

Prattsville NY

Sunderland MA

Kingston NY

Braintree MA

Madison CT

Essex CT

South Windsor CT

Patterson NY

Bridgeport CT

Torrington CT

Stockbridge MA

Staten Island NY

Chester NY

Liverpool NY

Oxford CT

Lagrangeville NY

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Caterham Super 7

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda RX-7

Honda CRX

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Volkswagen Scirocc

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda RX-7

MG B

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX-7

Datsun 240Z

Mercury Capri

Nissan Sentra

Austin

Nissan 200SX

MG Midget

Acura Integra

Honda CRX Si

Sponsor

Kessler Engineering

Audrey's Classic Design/ A

Kessler Engineering

Czechered Flag Motorsport

Latulippe Brothers  Inc.

Like Father Like Son Racing

None Yet

Kid's Inheritance

K & W Cheney

R&S Redco

laurane medical

Groton Tire and Auto  Criti

BoldenMotorsports

Village Auto Works

Better Wheels

Litchfield Filling Station

Village Auto Works

Chittenango Auto Repair

F. Boombalatti

Kings Capital Construction

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 18:45.549  Time Prov. 1545    Time Final 1415

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:07:47

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

12.328

Avg. Speed

71.965

Best Lap Tm

1:12.395

Best Speed

74.591

Best Lap by

#13 - David Gran

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 4 ITA, IT7, ITC, EP, FP, HP, GTL

Gp 4 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:09:46

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 15:12

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 1/2



Pos

DNS

DNS

No.

#50
#84

PIC

DNS

DNS

Class

ITA

ITA

Name

Christopher Milton-Ha

John Branscombe

Region

NER

NER

Laps Diff

DNS

DNS

Best Tm Member_ID

258610_1

378567

Hometown

Spruce Head ME

Rochester NH

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Acura integra

Sponsor

Automaster Collision Cente

Pipe Dreams Metal fab

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 18:45.549  Time Prov. 1545    Time Final 1415

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:07:47

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

12.328

Avg. Speed

71.965

Best Lap Tm

1:12.395

Best Speed

74.591

Best Lap by

#13 - David Gran

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 4 ITA, IT7, ITC, EP, FP, HP, GTL

Gp 4 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:09:46

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 15:12

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

#39
#7

#42
#77
#81
#46
#37
#80
#99
#48
#3

#34
#44
#25
#4

#17
#08
#96

Name

Chris Fahan

Jonathan Eriksen

Joseph Rodomista

Kevin Boeckle

William Crowley

Douglas Rocco

Michael Rand

Donald Betterly

Dexter Czuba

Matthew Gendron

Gary Hutchinson

Chip Van Slyke

Edward Callo

Peter Moody

Dennis McCarthy

Jim MacNicholl

Hilton Tallman

Jonathan Teixeira

Class

FA

P1

P1

FB

P1

CFC

NCF

FC

FF

P1

P2

FF

FF

NCF

FS

FF

FC

FC

Best Tm

48.233

49.741

53.013

53.887

55.236

55.295

55.969

56.100

56.158

57.641

58.065

58.687

59.587

1:01.766

1:01.822

1:02.480

1:24.823

1:32.055

Diff

1.508

4.780

5.654

7.003

7.062

7.736

7.867

7.925

9.408

9.832

10.454

11.354

13.533

13.589

14.247

36.590

43.822

Best Speed

111.957

108.562

101.862

100.210

97.762

97.658

96.482

96.257

96.157

93.683

92.999

92.014

90.624

87.427

87.348

86.428

63.662

58.661

In Lap

9

12

13

11

10

3

14

8

8

9

15

6

11

7

5

2

1

1

Make-Model

swift swift-mazda 016

Stohr WF1

Ligier JS49

Elan Elan DBO4

West WR1000

VANDIEMAN RF94

Crossle 30F

Van Diemen FC

Van Diemen RF98

Dragon Dragon SR2

Radical SR3

Crossle 62F

Bowman BC-5

Royale

Van Diemen RF-95

Van Diemen RF-99

Mygale 003-01

Van Diemen FC

Sponsor

hoosier tire  mazdaspeed  fa

Greene Trucking Inc.  Hoosi

calasanz

JAGERMEISTER

Gus and Lucy

Small Fortune Racing

Accurate Air Technologies

AM&O Racing Support Servi

RECON International

J.P.MACNICHOLL BUILDERS

GTP Motorsports

Dunkin Donuts - Dolce Prem

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Official Qual Results 15-RQ-3630-S; Time Prov. 1150; Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 11:41:30

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 5 FA,FB,FC,FE,FF,FM,CFC,P1,P2,NCF,ASR,FS

Gp 5 Qual 15-RQ-3630-S

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 11:21:19

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 11:45

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified

DNS

No.

#39
#7

#77
#42
#46
#4

#81
#08
#17
#99
#44
#34
#3

#25
#37
#49
#96

#08w

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

4

2

DNS

Class

FA

P1

FB

P1

CFC

FS

P1

FC

FF

FF

FF

FF

P2

NCF

NCF

P1

FC

FC

Name

Chris Fahan

Jonathan Eriksen

Kevin Boeckle

Joseph Rodomista

Douglas Rocco

Dennis McCarthy

William Crowley

Donald Betterly

Jim MacNicholl

Dexter Czuba

Edward Callo

Chip Van Slyke

Gary Hutchinson

Peter Moody

Michael Rand

Matthew Gendron

Jonathan Teixeira

Hilton Tallman

Region

NER

MHR

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NEP

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

MHR

Laps

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

9

8

7

5

Diff

3.896

49.486

50.336

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

5 Laps

7 Laps

DNS

Best Tm

48.829

50.238

53.495

54.168

55.327

54.111

56.303

56.872

56.958

56.745

58.493

59.626

58.102

1:02.982

56.714

57.078

1:06.866

Member_ID

88837

455645

338320

336292_0

134246_1

249921

141661

442975

345600

469621

106714

235178

357047

437797

13314

468487

457608

403843

Hometown

Redding Center CT

Northville NY

Norwalk CT

Huntington NY

Sandisfield MA

Hartsdale NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Drums PA

Bethel CT

Hollis NH

Shelton CT

Glenville NY

Darien CT

Watertown CT

Sharon CT

Southampton MA

W Townsend MA

Greenfield Center NY

Make-Model

swift swift-mazda 016

Stohr WF1

Elan Elan DBO4

Ligier JS49

VANDIEMAN RF94

Van Diemen RF-95

West WR1000

Van Diemen FC

Van Diemen RF-99

Van Diemen RF98

Bowman BC-5

Crossle 62F

Radical SR3

Royale

Crossle 30F

Dragon Dragon SR2

Van Diemen FC

Mygale 003-01

Sponsor

hoosier tire  ma

Greene Truckin

calasanz

JAGERMEISTER

J.P.MACNICHOL

RECON Interna

AM&O Racing S

Accurate Air Te

Gus and Lucy

Small Fortune R

Dunkin Donuts

GTP Motorspor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS 10:16.209;Time Prov. mmhh;Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 15:52:50

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.896

Avg. Speed

105.159

Best Lap Tm

48.829

Best Speed

110.590

Best Lap by

#39 - Chris Fahan

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 5 FA,FB,FC,FE,FF,FM,CFC,P1,P2,NCF,ASR,FS

Gp 5 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:39:34

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 16:00

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

#39
#7

#77
#42
#4

#46
#81
#08
#37
#17
#99
#34
#25
#96
#44
#3

#49
#08w

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

2

3

2

2

4

1

DNS

DNS

Class

FA

P1

FB

P1

FS

CFC

P1

FC

NCF

FF

FF

FF

NCF

FC

FF

P2

P1

FC

Name

Chris Fahan

Jonathan Eriksen

Kevin Boeckle

Joseph Rodomista

Dennis McCarthy

Douglas Rocco

William Crowley

Donald Betterly

Michael Rand

Jim MacNicholl

Dexter Czuba

Chip Van Slyke

Peter Moody

Jonathan Teixeira

Edward Callo

Gary Hutchinson

Matthew Gendron

Hilton Tallman

Region

NER

MHR

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NEP

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

MHR

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

8

Diff

0.279

42.491

42.918

44.663

48.965

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

6 Laps

14 Laps

14 Laps

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

49.255

49.302

54.371

53.933

53.879

54.939

56.021

55.660

56.951

56.868

56.509

1:01.576

1:06.471

1:16.339

Member_ID

88837

455645

338320

336292_0

249921

134246_1

141661

442975

13314

345600

469621

235178

437797

457608

106714

357047

468487

403843

Hometown

Redding Center CT

Northville NY

Norwalk CT

Huntington NY

Hartsdale NY

Sandisfield MA

Basking Ridge NJ

Drums PA

Sharon CT

Bethel CT

Hollis NH

Glenville NY

Watertown CT

W Townsend MA

Shelton CT

Darien CT

Southampton MA

Greenfield Center 

Make-Model

swift swift-mazda 0

Stohr WF1

Elan Elan DBO4

Ligier JS49

Van Diemen RF-95

VANDIEMAN RF94

West WR1000

Van Diemen FC

Crossle 30F

Van Diemen RF-99

Van Diemen RF98

Crossle 62F

Royale

Van Diemen FC

Bowman BC-5

Radical SR3

Dragon Dragon SR2

Mygale 003-01

Sponsor

hoosier tire  mazdaspeed  

Greene Trucking Inc.  Hoos

calasanz

JAGERMEISTER

Gus and Lucy

J.P.MACNICHOLL BUILDERS

AM&O Racing Support Serv

Dunkin Donuts - Dolce Pre

RECON International

Accurate Air Technologies

Small Fortune Racing

GTP Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 18:12.748;Time Prov. 1110;Time Final 1145
New Track Record (49.302) for P1 by Jonathan Eriksen.

Printed: 2015-06-24 20:59:32

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

0.279

Avg. Speed

69.183

Best Lap Tm

49.255

Best Speed

109.634

Best Lap by

#39 - Chris Fahan

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 5 FA,FB,FC,FE,FF,FM,CFC,P1,P2,NCF,ASR,FS

Gp 5 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:42:56

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 10:45

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#7
#37
#42
#77
#46
#34
#44
#49
#4

#99

#39
#08w

#08
#96
#17
#25
#81
#3

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

3

1

3

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

P1

NCF

P1

FB

CFC

FF

FF

P1

FS

FF

FA

FC

FC

FC

FF

NCF

P1

P2

Name

Jonathan Eriksen

Michael Rand

Joseph Rodomista

Kevin Boeckle

Douglas Rocco

Chip Van Slyke

Edward Callo

Matthew Gendron

Dennis McCarthy

Dexter Czuba

Chris Fahan

Hilton Tallman

Donald Betterly

Jonathan Teixeira

Jim MacNicholl

Peter Moody

William Crowley

Gary Hutchinson

Region

MHR

NER

NYR

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NEP

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

13

Diff

25.296

25.808

37.549

50.612

57.024

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:04.738

1:07.886

1:04.336

1:06.810

1:09.108

1:08.433

1:09.440

1:11.875

1:14.707

1:10.110

Member_ID

455645

13314

336292_0

338320

134246_1

235178

106714

468487

249921

469621

88837

403843

442975

457608

345600

437797

141661

357047

Hometown

Northville NY

Sharon CT

Huntington NY

Norwalk CT

Sandisfield MA

Glenville NY

Shelton CT

Southampton MA

Hartsdale NY

Hollis NH

Redding Center CT

Greenfield Center 

Drums PA

W Townsend MA

Bethel CT

Watertown CT

Basking Ridge NJ

Darien CT

Make-Model

Stohr WF1

Crossle 30F

Ligier JS49

Elan Elan DBO4

VANDIEMAN RF94

Crossle 62F

Bowman BC-5

Dragon Dragon SR2

Van Diemen RF-95

Van Diemen RF98

swift swift-mazda 0

Mygale 003-01

Van Diemen FC

Van Diemen FC

Van Diemen RF-99

Royale

West WR1000

Radical SR3

Sponsor

Greene Trucking Inc.  Hoos

Gus and Lucy

calasanz

JAGERMEISTER

AM&O Racing Support Serv

RECON International

Small Fortune Racing

hoosier tire  mazdaspeed  

GTP Motorsports

Dunkin Donuts - Dolce Pre

J.P.MACNICHOLL BUILDERS

Accurate Air Technologies

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 16:54.469  Time Prov.1615    Time Final 1455

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:09:45

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

25.296

Avg. Speed

79.845

Best Lap Tm

1:04.336

Best Speed

83.934

Best Lap by

#42 - Joseph Rodomista

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 5 FA,FB,FC,FE,FF,FM,CFC,P1,P2,NCF,ASR,FS

Gp 5 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:41:37

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 15:43

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.

#95
#187
#26
#9

#52
#58
#36
#18
#63
#80
#60
#90
#25
#2

#19
#14
#05
#67
#12
#50
#76
#91
#71
#33
#42

#152
#88
#13
#48

Name

Kenneth Payson

Eric Thompson

Stuart Hawkins

Jesse Schmidt

Donald Duman

Doug Fambrough

Douglas Hirsch

Marc Ulan

Hugh McHaffie

Richard Astacio

Robert Corso

Nai Ko

Katie Day

Robert Albino

Shelby Churchill

Keith Knickerbocker

Dwayne Bennett

Walter Ryan

Gregory Pecora

Christopher Milton-Hall

Gary Arnold

Erik Beck

Mike Dickinson

George Roger Newkirk III

Kurt Uzbay

Mike Caruso

Austen Levesque

Robert Reed

Taimour Afshar

Class

STL

STL

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

STL

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

SM2

SSM

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

SM2

STL

SSM

Best Tm

1:02.232

1:02.577

1:02.967

1:03.148

1:03.502

1:03.806

1:04.535

1:04.569

1:04.658

1:04.722

1:05.180

1:05.226

1:05.271

1:05.322

1:05.594

1:05.720

1:05.983

1:06.144

1:06.410

1:06.509

1:07.284

1:07.429

1:07.674

1:07.708

1:08.106

1:08.215

1:08.250

1:08.386

1:09.942

Diff

0.345

0.735

0.916

1.270

1.574

2.303

2.337

2.426

2.490

2.948

2.994

3.039

3.090

3.362

3.488

3.751

3.912

4.178

4.277

5.052

5.197

5.442

5.476

5.874

5.983

6.018

6.154

7.710

Best Speed

86.772

86.294

85.759

85.513

85.037

84.632

83.676

83.631

83.516

83.434

82.847

82.789

82.732

82.667

82.325

82.167

81.839

81.640

81.313

81.192

80.257

80.084

79.794

79.754

79.288

79.161

79.121

78.964

77.207

In Lap

9

4

9

10

3

9

2

5

10

8

8

9

9

8

7

9

9

9

7

8

9

9

8

4

8

5

9

5

4

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata/blue

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 1991/sil

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigoli

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Special Olympics CT/ A Kids

Rossini Racing Products / W

Southern Auto Auction - Kes

Flatout Motorsports

SAC Racing/BTR Motorsport

Flatout Motorsports

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac

FlatOut Motorsports

DayDesign

Eagle Auto Body of Orange 

LTD Racing

North country imports

Automaster Collision Center

zeller tire /royals garage

FlatOut Motorsports

MAD Performance

Stifel  Nicolaus & Co.

SneakPeekMotorsports

Afchron Clocks

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
STU HAS BEEN MOVED TO GROUP 2; Official Qual Results 15-RQ-3630-S; Time Prov. mmhh; Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 12:06:42

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 6 SSM,SM2, STL

Gp 6 Qual 15-RQ-3630-S

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 11:49:52

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 12:00

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 1/2



Pos

30

31

32

No.

#34
#04
#89

Name

Andy Kahan

Joseph Chimbolo

Wendy Cappola

Class

SM2

SM2

STL

Best Tm

1:12.093

1:12.305

1:12.535

Diff

9.861

10.073

10.303

Best Speed

74.903

74.684

74.447

In Lap

2

2

7

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Kit Kat's Ice Cream

She Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
STU HAS BEEN MOVED TO GROUP 2; Official Qual Results 15-RQ-3630-S; Time Prov. mmhh; Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 12:06:42

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 6 SSM,SM2, STL

Gp 6 Qual 15-RQ-3630-S

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 11:49:52

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 12:00

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

#95
#187
#52
#9

#36
#58
#18
#90
#63
#60
#2

#25
#19
#12
#88
#67
#76
#80
#42
#50

#152
#71
#04
#05
#91
#13

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

6

1

14

15

16

7

17

8

Class

STL

STL

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

SM2

STL

STL

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

STL

SSM

SM2

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

STL

Name

Kenneth Payson

Eric Thompson

Donald Duman

Jesse Schmidt

Douglas Hirsch

Doug Fambrough

Marc Ulan

Nai Ko

Hugh McHaffie

Robert Corso

Robert Albino

Katie Day

Shelby Churchill

Gregory Pecora

Austen Levesque

Walter Ryan

Gary Arnold

Richard Astacio

Kurt Uzbay

Christopher Milton-Ha

Mike Caruso

Mike Dickinson

Joseph Chimbolo

Dwayne Bennett

Erik Beck

Robert Reed

Region

NER

NNJ

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NYR

NER

NER

MHR

MHR

MHR

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Diff

0.419

7.681

10.259

14.601

14.651

16.954

17.669

17.961

23.214

24.126

24.190

24.934

30.894

34.507

36.448

36.869

37.343

37.343

38.768

38.957

43.291

43.886

45.017

45.674

46.283

Best Tm

1:01.496

1:01.608

1:02.457

1:02.990

11:03.343

1:03.508

1:04.048

1:04.261

1:04.386

1:04.910

1:05.231

1:04.921

1:05.116

1:06.466

1:06.954

1:07.530

1:07.453

1:06.133

1:07.194

1:07.254

1:06.824

1:07.306

1:07.054

1:06.925

1:08.190

1:06.818

Member_ID

24928

333801

271292

432037

424142

339030

423551

433319

351951

429460

322889

305504_3

338162

447000

414783

384103

312190

465698

467005

258610_1

369863

456226

350842

371522

461199

468246

Hometown

Rutland MA

Matawan NJ

Wallingford CT

Fitzwilliam NH

Old Westbury NY

Boston MA

East Berlin CT

Boston MA

Walpole MA

Northport NY

New Hampton NY

Medford MA

Gilmanton Iron Wo

Stillwater NY

Amsterdam NY

Mayfield NY

Harwinton CT

Stamford CT

Woodbury NY

Spruce Head ME

Brewster NY

Vernon CT

Madison CT

Bethel ME

New York NY

West Suffield CT

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata/blue

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigo

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Southern Auto Auction - Ke

Rossini Racing Products / W

SAC Racing/BTR Motorspor

Flatout Motorsports

FlatOut Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Eagle Auto Body of Orange

DayDesign

North country imports

SneakPeekMotorsports

zeller tire /royals garage

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac

Stifel  Nicolaus & Co.

Automaster Collision Cente

MAD Performance

Kit Kat's Ice Cream

LTD Racing

FlatOut Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS 15:52.032;Time Prov. 1630;Time Final 1740

Printed: 2015-06-24 22:13:30

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

0.419

Avg. Speed

68.065

Best Lap Tm

1:01.496

Best Speed

87.811

Best Lap by

#95 - Kenneth Payson

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 6 SSM,SM2, STL

Gp 6 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:01:55

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 16:20

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 1/2



Pos

27

28

29

30

31

32

No.

#14
#33
#89
#48
#34
#26

PIC

18

19

9

2

20

21

Class

SM2

SM2

STL

SSM

SM2

SM2

Name

Keith Knickerbocker

George Roger Newkirk

Wendy Cappola

Taimour Afshar

Andy Kahan

Stuart Hawkins

Region

NER

NER

NER

NYR

PHL

NER

Laps

12

12

12

12

11

1

Diff

46.588

47.263

1:00.810

1:01.257

1 Lap

11 Laps

Best Tm

1:07.181

1:07.026

1:10.747

1:09.824

1:16.554

1:05.859

Member_ID

460238

472498

465740

191468

477230

413025

Hometown

Ivoryton CT

Lakeville CT

Fiskdale MA

Bronxville NY

Philadelphia PA

West Simsbury CT

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 1991/

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

She Racing

Afchron Clocks

Special Olympics CT/ A Kid

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS 15:52.032;Time Prov. 1630;Time Final 1740

Printed: 2015-06-24 22:13:30

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

0.419

Avg. Speed

68.065

Best Lap Tm

1:01.496

Best Speed

87.811

Best Lap by

#95 - Kenneth Payson

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 6 SSM,SM2, STL

Gp 6 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:01:55

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 16:20

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

#95
#187
#52
#9

#90
#58
#18
#25
#19
#36
#63
#80
#60
#2

#14
#88
#50
#67
#33
#91

#152
#71
#13
#04
#42
#48

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

13

14

15

16

6

17

7

2

Class

STL

STL

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

STL

STL

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SSM

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

STL

SSM

Name

Kenneth Payson

Eric Thompson

Donald Duman

Jesse Schmidt

Nai Ko

Doug Fambrough

Marc Ulan

Katie Day

Shelby Churchill

Douglas Hirsch

Hugh McHaffie

Richard Astacio

Robert Corso

Robert Albino

Keith Knickerbocker

Austen Levesque

Christopher Milton-Ha

Walter Ryan

George Roger Newkirk

Erik Beck

Mike Caruso

Mike Dickinson

Robert Reed

Joseph Chimbolo

Kurt Uzbay

Taimour Afshar

Region

NER

NNJ

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NYR

NYR

NER

MHR

NER

MHR

NER

NYR

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NYR

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

Diff

4.924

6.108

7.144

9.983

10.912

23.214

23.725

24.793

25.772

26.613

31.732

37.210

39.839

40.284

1:01.187

1:01.526

1:01.830

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

Best Tm

1:01.717

1:02.171

1:02.675

1:02.415

1:03.129

1:02.738

1:03.682

1:03.665

1:03.553

1:03.571

1:03.809

1:03.756

1:04.501

1:04.313

1:03.912

1:05.280

1:05.886

1:05.414

1:05.792

1:05.453

1:06.041

1:05.536

1:05.988

1:05.486

1:05.784

1:08.803

Member_ID

24928

333801

271292

432037

433319

339030

423551

305504_3

338162

424142

351951

465698

429460

322889

460238

414783

258610_1

384103

472498

461199

369863

456226

468246

350842

467005

191468

Hometown

Rutland MA

Matawan NJ

Wallingford CT

Fitzwilliam NH

Boston MA

Boston MA

East Berlin CT

Medford MA

Gilmanton Iron Wo

Old Westbury NY

Walpole MA

Stamford CT

Northport NY

New Hampton NY

Ivoryton CT

Amsterdam NY

Spruce Head ME

Mayfield NY

Lakeville CT

New York NY

Vernon CT

West Suffield CT

Madison CT

Woodbury NY

Bronxville NY

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata/blue

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 1991/

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigo

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Southern Auto Auction - Ke

Rossini Racing Products / W

FlatOut Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

DayDesign

SAC Racing/BTR Motorspor

Flatout Motorsports

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac

Eagle Auto Body of Orange

SneakPeekMotorsports

Automaster Collision Cente

FlatOut Motorsports

MAD Performance

Kit Kat's Ice Cream

Stifel  Nicolaus & Co.

Afchron Clocks

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:47.760;Time Prov. 1135;Time Final 1215

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:00:23

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

4.924

Avg. Speed

85.465

Best Lap Tm

1:01.717

Best Speed

87.496

Best Lap by

#95 - Kenneth Payson

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 6 SSM,SM2, STL

Gp 6 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 11:10:08

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 11:10

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 1/2



Pos

27

28

29

30

31

32

Not classified

DNS

No.

#16
#89
#34
#05
#12
#76

#26

PIC

18

8

19

9

20

21

DNS

Class

SM2

STL

SM2

STL

SM2

SM2

SM2

Name

Evan Karl

Wendy Cappola

Andy Kahan

Dwayne Bennett

Gregory Pecora

Gary Arnold

Stuart Hawkins

Region

MHR

NER

PHL

NER

MHR

NER

NER

Laps

14

13

13

12

9

8

Diff

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

6 Laps

7 Laps

DNS

Best Tm

1:07.113

1:08.976

1:08.523

1:05.404

1:06.313

1:06.934

Member_ID

347629

465740

477230

371522

447000

312190

413025

Hometown

Ballston Lake NY

Fiskdale MA

Philadelphia PA

Bethel ME

Stillwater NY

Harwinton CT

West Simsbury CT

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

BK Motorsports

She Racing

LTD Racing

North country imports

zeller tire /royals garage

Special Olympics CT/ A Kid

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:47.760;Time Prov. 1135;Time Final 1215

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:00:23

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

4.924

Avg. Speed

85.465

Best Lap Tm

1:01.717

Best Speed

87.496

Best Lap by

#95 - Kenneth Payson

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 6 SSM,SM2, STL

Gp 6 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 11:10:08

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 11:10

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

#95
#187

#9
#52
#90
#63
#58
#14
#13
#60
#88
#12
#18
#71
#42
#33
#91
#89
#67
#80
#04
#76
#48
#50
#34

#152

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

4

5

5

6

7

8

9

6

10

11

7

12

13

14

15

1

2

16

17

Class

STL

STL

SM2

SM2

STL

STL

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

SM2

STL

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SSM

SSM

SM2

SM2

Name

Kenneth Payson

Eric Thompson

Jesse Schmidt

Donald Duman

Nai Ko

Hugh McHaffie

Doug Fambrough

Keith Knickerbocker

Robert Reed

Robert Corso

Austen Levesque

Gregory Pecora

Marc Ulan

Mike Dickinson

Kurt Uzbay

George Roger Newkirk

Erik Beck

Wendy Cappola

Walter Ryan

Richard Astacio

Joseph Chimbolo

Gary Arnold

Taimour Afshar

Christopher Milton-Ha

Andy Kahan

Mike Caruso

Region

NER

NNJ

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

MHR

MHR

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NYR

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

PHL

NYR

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

12

Diff

2.345

6.951

9.000

29.553

33.311

39.573

1:00.716

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

Best Tm

1:09.091

1:09.339

1:08.803

1:09.482

1:10.997

1:09.819

1:10.294

1:11.376

1:12.377

1:13.263

1:12.164

1:11.916

1:14.681

1:12.205

1:12.277

1:15.144

1:14.506

1:13.632

1:16.379

1:15.062

1:15.786

1:16.735

1:17.502

1:14.016

1:18.997

1:24.282

Member_ID

24928

333801

432037

271292

433319

351951

339030

460238

468246

429460

414783

447000

423551

456226

467005

472498

461199

465740

384103

465698

350842

312190

191468

258610_1

477230

369863

Hometown

Rutland MA

Matawan NJ

Fitzwilliam NH

Wallingford CT

Boston MA

Walpole MA

Boston MA

Ivoryton CT

West Suffield CT

Northport NY

Amsterdam NY

Stillwater NY

East Berlin CT

Vernon CT

Woodbury NY

Lakeville CT

New York NY

Fiskdale MA

Mayfield NY

Stamford CT

Madison CT

Harwinton CT

Bronxville NY

Spruce Head ME

Philadelphia PA

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata 1991/

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Sponsor

Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigo

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Rossini Racing Products / W

Southern Auto Auction - Ke

FlatOut Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

SneakPeekMotorsports

North country imports

MAD Performance

Stifel  Nicolaus & Co.

FlatOut Motorsports

She Racing

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac

Kit Kat's Ice Cream

zeller tire /royals garage

Afchron Clocks

Automaster Collision Cente

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 17:42.539  Time Prov. 1655    Time Final 1725

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:10:30

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

2.345

Avg. Speed

76.232

Best Lap Tm

1:08.803

Best Speed

78.485

Best Lap by

#9 - Jesse Schmidt

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 6 SSM,SM2, STL

Gp 6 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:14:48

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 16:05

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 1/2



Pos

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

No.

#05
#25
#2

#16
#19
#26
#36

PIC

8

18

19

20

21

22

9

Class

STL

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

STL

Name

Dwayne Bennett

Katie Day

Robert Albino

Evan Karl

Shelby Churchill

Stuart Hawkins

Douglas Hirsch

Region

NER

NER

NYR

MHR

NER

NER

NYR

Laps

9

4

Diff

6 Laps

11 Laps

Best Tm

1:13.248

1:14.697

Member_ID

371522

305504_3

322889

347629

338162

413025

424142

Hometown

Bethel ME

Medford MA

New Hampton NY

Ballston Lake NY

Gilmanton Iron Wo

West Simsbury CT

Old Westbury NY

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata/blue

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

LTD Racing

DayDesign

Eagle Auto Body of Orange

BK Motorsports

Special Olympics CT/ A Kid

SAC Racing/BTR Motorspor

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 17:42.539  Time Prov. 1655    Time Final 1725

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:10:30

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

2.345

Avg. Speed

76.232

Best Lap Tm

1:08.803

Best Speed

78.485

Best Lap by

#9 - Jesse Schmidt

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 6 SSM,SM2, STL

Gp 6 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:14:48

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 16:05

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

#35
#22
#34

#142
#44
#72
#98
#24
#32
#51
#10
#16
#04
#66
#42
#20
#12
#62
#94
#31
#37

Name

Richard Wiehl

Lee McNeish

Herb Sweeney IV

Miguel Fidalgo

Randall Youngsma

Steve Introne

J P DeVillars

Thomas Cirillo

Steven Sammut

Robert Breton

Doug Garrison

Anthony Carbone Jr.

Mark Peyser

Bill Watts

John Bertolini

Steve Owens

Federico Burgos

Mark Saviet

Scott James

Leslie Kurz

Nelson Dupuis

Class

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Best Tm

59.441

59.774

1:00.037

1:00.340

1:00.681

1:00.937

1:01.127

1:01.397

1:01.408

1:01.654

1:02.077

1:02.324

1:02.474

1:03.106

1:03.386

1:03.391

1:03.665

1:04.310

1:05.459

1:05.631

1:09.936

Diff

0.333

0.596

0.899

1.240

1.496

1.686

1.956

1.967

2.213

2.636

2.883

3.033

3.665

3.945

3.950

4.224

4.869

6.018

6.190

10.495

Best Speed

90.846

90.340

89.945

89.493

88.990

88.616

88.341

87.952

87.936

87.586

86.989

86.644

86.436

85.570

85.192

85.186

84.819

83.968

82.494

82.278

77.213

In Lap

8

4

8

11

9

6

11

12

9

14

4

4

13

11

5

7

7

13

11

12

4

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford

SRF Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford 851

SCCA Enterprises srf

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

srf srf

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA ENTERPRISES S

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spe

Sponsor

CITGO

H.T.Sweeney & Sons  Inc

Franklin Ford  Ronnies Autob

BlueWave Racing

Pencils Plus Inc.

CSR Performance

Garrison Motorsports

AC Racing

Schick

www.EnerTrac.com

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

DADDYLUBE - 'Service While

Chicane Racing

Woodard's Garage

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 2015-06-19 12:30:09

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 7 SRF, SPU, SRF3, EVSR

Gp 7 Qual 15-RQ-3630-S

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 12:13:27

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 12:19

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

#35
#142
#72
#34
#22
#51
#10
#98
#32
#04
#42
#12
#66
#20
#16
#24
#62
#94
#31
#37
#44

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

4

3

5

4

5

6

7

8

9

6

10

11

12

13

14

15

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Richard Wiehl

Miguel Fidalgo

Steve Introne

Herb Sweeney IV

Lee McNeish

Robert Breton

Doug Garrison

J P DeVillars

Steven Sammut

Mark Peyser

John Bertolini

Federico Burgos

Bill Watts

Steve Owens

Anthony Carbone Jr.

Thomas Cirillo

Mark Saviet

Scott James

Leslie Kurz

Nelson Dupuis

Randall Youngsma

Region

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

SFR

MHR

NER

NYR

NER

NNJ

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

7

Diff

8.866

8.975

18.444

18.818

30.502

34.188

37.177

39.683

46.886

47.233

48.421

49.568

58.333

1:00.262

1:29.968

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

5 Laps

Best Tm

59.394

1:00.662

1:00.418

1:00.398

1:00.045

1:02.158

1:01.867

1:01.006

1:01.563

1:02.795

1:02.685

1:02.886

1:03.200

1:03.826

1:04.009

1:02.036

1:04.866

1:04.505

1:05.046

1:10.058

1:01.180

Member_ID

228951_1

402733

180337

273550

283172

149841

193596_1

438974

421681

177604_1

477061

231452

320717

351754

453591

288806

48669_1

486603

376211

469714

268895

Hometown

Bridgewater CT

Boston MA

Oxford CT

Somerville MA

Southbury CT

San Francisco CA

Hudson NY

Boston MA

Locust Valley NY

Easton CT

Basking Ridge NJ

Woodmere NY

Harvard MA

Needham MA

Huntington NY

Greenwich CT

Sutton MA

Plymouth MA

Hebron CT

Brookfield MA

Uxbridge MA

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford 851

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA ENTERPRISES S

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

srf srf

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spe

SCCA Enterprises srf

Sponsor

CITGO

Franklin Ford  R

H.T.Sweeney &

CSR Performan

Garrison Motor

BlueWave Racin

Pencils Plus Inc

Schick

BOGUS ENTER

www.EnerTrac.

AC Racing

DADDYLUBE - '

Chicane Racing

Woodard's Gara

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS  12:05.634;Time Prov. 1655;Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 16:43:38

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.866

Avg. Speed

89.301

Best Lap Tm

59.394

Best Speed

90.918

Best Lap by

#35 - Richard Wiehl

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 7 SRF, SPU, SRF3, EVSR

Gp 7 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:27:42

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 16:40

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

#35
#72
#34

#142
#98
#51
#44
#22
#32
#24
#04
#10
#42
#16
#20
#66
#62
#12
#94
#31
#37

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

6

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Richard Wiehl

Steve Introne

Herb Sweeney IV

Miguel Fidalgo

J P DeVillars

Robert Breton

Randall Youngsma

Lee McNeish

Steven Sammut

Thomas Cirillo

Mark Peyser

Doug Garrison

John Bertolini

Anthony Carbone Jr.

Steve Owens

Bill Watts

Mark Saviet

Federico Burgos

Scott James

Leslie Kurz

Nelson Dupuis

Region

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

SFR

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

MHR

NNJ

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

Diff

7.423

16.096

16.253

17.847

23.494

24.102

24.862

38.045

54.172

56.775

57.007

57.339

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

Best Tm

58.692

58.943

1:00.151

59.876

59.808

1:00.181

1:00.136

59.982

1:00.800

1:01.100

1:01.936

1:02.086

1:01.991

1:01.996

1:03.049

1:02.903

1:03.607

1:03.378

1:03.495

1:04.483

1:07.553

Member_ID

228951_1

180337

273550

402733

438974

149841

268895

283172

421681

288806

177604_1

193596_1

477061

453591

351754

320717

48669_1

231452

486603

376211

469714

Hometown

Bridgewater CT

Oxford CT

Somerville MA

Boston MA

Boston MA

San Francisco CA

Uxbridge MA

Southbury CT

Locust Valley NY

Greenwich CT

Easton CT

Hudson NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Huntington NY

Needham MA

Harvard MA

Sutton MA

Woodmere NY

Plymouth MA

Hebron CT

Brookfield MA

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SRF Spec Racer Fo

Spec Racer Ford 85

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises s

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

srf srf

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises S

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA ENTERPRISE

SCCA Enterprises S

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises S

Sponsor

CITGO

Franklin Ford  Ronnies Aut

H.T.Sweeney & Sons  Inc

BlueWave Racing

CSR Performance

Pencils Plus Inc.

Schick

Garrison Motorsports

AC Racing

www.EnerTrac.com

DADDYLUBE - 'Service Wh

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

Chicane Racing

Woodard's Garage

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (58.692) for SRF3 by Richard Wiehl.
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 14:52.884;Time Prov. 1205;Time Final 1250

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:01:23

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

7.423

Avg. Speed

90.717

Best Lap Tm

58.692

Best Speed

92.006

Best Lap by

#35 - Richard Wiehl

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 7 SRF, SPU, SRF3, EVSR

Gp 7 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 11:36:30

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 11:35

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#35
#72

#142
#44
#98
#51
#32
#24
#04
#66
#94
#20
#16
#31
#10
#22
#34

#12
#37
#42
#62

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

6

8

9

10

11

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Richard Wiehl

Steve Introne

Miguel Fidalgo

Randall Youngsma

J P DeVillars

Robert Breton

Steven Sammut

Thomas Cirillo

Mark Peyser

Bill Watts

Scott James

Steve Owens

Anthony Carbone Jr.

Leslie Kurz

Doug Garrison

Lee McNeish

Herb Sweeney IV

Federico Burgos

Nelson Dupuis

John Bertolini

Mark Saviet

Region

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

SFR

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NNJ

NER

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

13

7

4

4

Diff

0.723

29.462

31.347

46.140

47.980

48.361

49.159

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

8 Laps

11 Laps

11 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

59.745

1:00.040

1:01.600

1:01.947

1:02.229

1:02.353

1:02.461

1:02.452

1:05.344

1:05.003

1:05.742

1:07.831

1:07.165

1:08.683

1:05.079

1:03.720

1:03.883

Member_ID

228951_1

180337

402733

268895

438974

149841

421681

288806

177604_1

320717

486603

351754

453591

376211

193596_1

283172

273550

231452

469714

477061

48669_1

Hometown

Bridgewater CT

Oxford CT

Boston MA

Uxbridge MA

Boston MA

San Francisco CA

Locust Valley NY

Greenwich CT

Easton CT

Harvard MA

Plymouth MA

Needham MA

Huntington NY

Hebron CT

Hudson NY

Southbury CT

Somerville MA

Woodmere NY

Brookfield MA

Basking Ridge NJ

Sutton MA

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

Spec Racer Ford 85

SCCA Enterprises s

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

Spec Racer Ford

srf srf

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises S

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

SRF Spec Racer Fo

SCCA ENTERPRISE

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

CITGO

Franklin Ford  Ronnies Aut

BlueWave Racing

CSR Performance

Pencils Plus Inc.

Schick

Chicane Racing

www.EnerTrac.com

AC Racing

Garrison Motorsports

H.T.Sweeney & Sons  Inc

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

Woodard's Garage

DADDYLUBE - 'Service Wh

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:29.900  Time Prov. 1710    Time Final 1740

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:11:50

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

0.723

Avg. Speed

87.106

Best Lap Tm

59.745

Best Speed

90.384

Best Lap by

#35 - Richard Wiehl

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 7 SRF, SPU, SRF3, EVSR

Gp 7 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:44:15

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 16:30

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

#18
#63
#23

#113
#29
#73
#72
#58
#9

#36
#90
#19
#05
#42
#13
#00
#95
#91
#88
#89

#144

Name

Jonathan Goring

Craig McHaffie

Peter Ludwig

Anthony Geraci

Richard Bennett

Daniel Moen

Mustafa Ugurlu

Doug Fambrough

Jesse Schmidt

Douglas Hirsch

Nai Ko

Shelby Churchill

Dwayne Bennett

Kurt Uzbay

Robert Reed

Paul Schulman

Roni Dersovitz

Erik Beck

Austen Levesque

Wendy Cappola

Dave Kuchrawy

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Best Tm

1:01.053

1:02.118

1:02.358

1:02.499

1:02.526

1:02.567

1:02.585

1:02.762

1:02.894

1:03.779

1:03.943

1:04.651

1:05.066

1:05.466

1:05.720

1:06.097

1:06.625

1:06.858

1:07.106

1:08.556

1:12.024

Diff

1.065

1.305

1.446

1.473

1.514

1.532

1.709

1.841

2.726

2.890

3.598

4.013

4.413

4.667

5.044

5.572

5.805

6.053

7.503

10.971

Best Speed

88.448

86.931

86.597

86.401

86.364

86.307

86.283

86.039

85.859

84.667

84.450

83.525

82.993

82.486

82.167

81.698

81.051

80.768

80.470

78.768

74.975

In Lap

2

4

5

11

8

11

10

5

4

3

3

11

12

8

9

6

5

9

4

12

2

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata/silver

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Jonathan Goring Motorsport

Flatout Motorsports

AUTOWORKS UNLIMITED

LTD and Premier Motor Spor

SAC Racing

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Rossini Racing Products / W

SAC Racing/BTR Motorsport

FlatOut Motorsports

LTD Racing

Stifel  Nicolaus & Co.

SAC Racing

FlatOut Motorsports

SneakPeekMotorsports

She Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 2015-06-19 12:50:38

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 8 SM, SM5, SMT, B-Spec

Gp 8 Qual 15-RQ-3630-S

Qualifying (16:00 Time) started at 12:33:53

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 12:47

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

#18
#63
#23
#73
#58
#9

#72
#90
#19
#05
#13
#36
#42
#00
#91

#144
#95
#89
#88

#113
#29

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Jonathan Goring

Craig McHaffie

Peter Ludwig

Daniel Moen

Doug Fambrough

Jesse Schmidt

Mustafa Ugurlu

Nai Ko

Shelby Churchill

Dwayne Bennett

Robert Reed

Douglas Hirsch

Kurt Uzbay

Paul Schulman

Erik Beck

Dave Kuchrawy

Roni Dersovitz

Wendy Cappola

Austen Levesque

Anthony Geraci

Richard Bennett

Region

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NYR

NYR

NYR

NNJ

NER

MHR

NYR

NER

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

9

6

Diff

11.635

16.618

25.572

26.844

27.169

27.182

37.600

45.832

46.120

1:01.133

1:02.762

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

3 Laps

6 Laps

Best Tm

1:01.477

1:02.516

1:02.220

1:03.618

1:03.711

1:03.541

1:03.642

1:03.772

1:05.344

1:05.228

1:05.929

1:03.396

1:06.618

1:05.435

1:06.022

1:06.842

1:06.587

1:10.711

1:04.814

1:02.360

Member_ID

328939

351954

359119

402433

339030

432037

387526

433319

338162

371522

468246

424142

467005

463303

461199

480254

425096

465740

414783

443372

363833

Hometown

Norfolk CT

Walpole MA

New Paltz NY

Ludlow MA

Boston MA

Fitzwilliam NH

Litchfield CT

Boston MA

Gilmanton Iron Works 

Bethel ME

West Suffield CT

Old Westbury NY

Woodbury NY

Commack NY

New York NY

Hopedale MA

Tenafly NJ

Fiskdale MA

Amsterdam NY

Glen Head NY

Farmington CT

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata/silver

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Jonathan Gorin

Flatout Motorsp

AUTOWORKS U

SAC Racing

Flatout Motorsp

Rossini Racing 

SAC / Lucky Pa

FlatOut Motors

LTD Racing

SAC Racing/BT

Stifel  Nicolaus

FlatOut Motors

SAC Racing

She Racing

SneakPeekMoto

LTD and Premie

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency OfficiaQual Sprint 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of QS  12:26.032;Time Prov. 1720;Time Final mmhh

Printed: 2015-06-19 17:10:29

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NER SCCA

Margin of Victory

11.635

Avg. Speed

86.859

Best Lap Tm

1:01.477

Best Speed

87.838

Best Lap by

#18 - Jonathan Goring

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 8 SM, SM5, SMT, B-Spec

Gp 8 Qual Sprints 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:53:49

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-19 17:15

New England Region
Double Your Pleasure Regional

Qual Results Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNS

No.

#18
#63
#23

#113
#9

#29
#90
#36
#19
#73
#58
#13
#88
#91
#00
#42

#144
#95
#89
#72

#05

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

DNS

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Jonathan Goring

Craig McHaffie

Peter Ludwig

Anthony Geraci

Jesse Schmidt

Richard Bennett

Nai Ko

Douglas Hirsch

Shelby Churchill

Daniel Moen

Doug Fambrough

Robert Reed

Austen Levesque

Erik Beck

Paul Schulman

Kurt Uzbay

Dave Kuchrawy

Roni Dersovitz

Wendy Cappola

Mustafa Ugurlu

Dwayne Bennett

Region

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NYR

NYR

NYR

NNJ

NER

NER

NER

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

1

Diff

12.950

13.299

14.587

18.467

26.483

31.553

32.826

42.344

47.948

54.880

1:05.851

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

14 Laps

DNS

Best Tm

1:01.316

1:02.361

1:02.179

1:02.170

1:02.431

1:02.766

1:03.305

1:03.345

1:03.392

1:02.779

1:03.094

1:04.550

1:05.387

1:05.474

1:05.232

1:06.687

1:06.681

1:05.357

1:09.040

1:58.596

Member_ID

328939

351954

359119

443372

432037

363833

433319

424142

338162

402433

339030

468246

414783

461199

463303

467005

480254

425096

465740

387526

371522

Hometown

Norfolk CT

Walpole MA

New Paltz NY

Glen Head NY

Fitzwilliam NH

Farmington CT

Boston MA

Old Westbury NY

Gilmanton Iron Wo

Ludlow MA

Boston MA

West Suffield CT

Amsterdam NY

New York NY

Commack NY

Woodbury NY

Hopedale MA

Tenafly NJ

Fiskdale MA

Litchfield CT

Bethel ME

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata/silver

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Jonathan Goring Motorspo

Flatout Motorsports

AUTOWORKS UNLIMITED

Rossini Racing Products / W

LTD and Premier Motor Sp

FlatOut Motorsports

SAC Racing/BTR Motorspor

SAC Racing

Flatout Motorsports

SneakPeekMotorsports

FlatOut Motorsports

Stifel  Nicolaus & Co.

SAC Racing

She Racing

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

LTD Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
NO contingency Official Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:31.460;Time Prov. 1245;Time Final 1315

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:02:08

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

12.950

Avg. Speed

86.960

Best Lap Tm

1:01.316

Best Speed

88.068

Best Lap by

#18 - Jonathan Goring

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 8 SM, SM5, SMT

Gp 8 AM Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:01:17

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 12:00

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
QualRace Results - No Contingency

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#18
#63
#23
#9

#58
#90
#36
#00
#13
#05
#91
#89

#113
#73
#88
#42

#19
#29
#72
#95

#144

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Jonathan Goring

Craig McHaffie

Peter Ludwig

Jesse Schmidt

Doug Fambrough

Nai Ko

Douglas Hirsch

Paul Schulman

Robert Reed

Dwayne Bennett

Erik Beck

Wendy Cappola

Anthony Geraci

Daniel Moen

Austen Levesque

Kurt Uzbay

Shelby Churchill

Richard Bennett

Mustafa Ugurlu

Roni Dersovitz

Dave Kuchrawy

Region

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NYR

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NYR

NER

MHR

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NNJ

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

13

10

9

7

1

Diff

11.350

25.330

27.866

36.087

36.130

37.180

1:03.979

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

5 Laps

6 Laps

8 Laps

14 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Best Tm

1:01.329

1:01.920

1:01.843

1:02.544

1:03.279

1:03.001

1:03.348

1:04.844

1:05.536

1:05.701

1:08.027

1:10.866

1:02.056

1:02.567

1:06.952

1:12.740

Member_ID

328939

351954

359119

432037

339030

433319

424142

463303

468246

371522

461199

465740

443372

402433

414783

467005

338162

363833

387526

425096

480254

Hometown

Norfolk CT

Walpole MA

New Paltz NY

Fitzwilliam NH

Boston MA

Boston MA

Old Westbury NY

Commack NY

West Suffield CT

Bethel ME

New York NY

Fiskdale MA

Glen Head NY

Ludlow MA

Amsterdam NY

Woodbury NY

Gilmanton Iron Wo

Farmington CT

Litchfield CT

Tenafly NJ

Hopedale MA

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata/silver

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Jonathan Goring Motorspo

Flatout Motorsports

AUTOWORKS UNLIMITED

Rossini Racing Products / W

Flatout Motorsports

FlatOut Motorsports

SAC Racing/BTR Motorspor

LTD Racing

FlatOut Motorsports

She Racing

SAC Racing

SneakPeekMotorsports

Stifel  Nicolaus & Co.

LTD and Premier Motor Sp

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

SAC Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Official Contingency Results 15-RQ-3630-S;Time of Race 15:31.128  Time Prov. 1740    Time Final 1800

Printed: 2015-06-24 21:12:35

Peter Roberts - Chief Steward / Jack Hanifan - Chairman SOM

Linda Louie - Chief of Timing & Scoring

For Results and Time Cards after the event, email blackcatracing@aol.com

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NEDiv

Margin of Victory

11.350

Avg. Speed

86.991

Best Lap Tm

1:01.329

Best Speed

88.050

Best Lap by

#18 - Jonathan Goring

2015 Double Your Pleasure Regional

Gp 8 SM, SM5, SMT

Gp 8 Contingency Race 15-RQ-3630-S

Race (18:00 or 15 Laps) started at 17:08:59

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 Miles

2015-06-20 16:55

New England Region Double Your Pleasure Regional
Official Contingency Race Results

 Sanction # 15-RQ-3630-S


	Grp 1 Fri AM Qual 
	Grp 1 Fri PM QualSprint 
	Grp 1 Sat AM QualRace 
	Grp 1 Sat PM Race 
	Grp 2 Fri AM Qual 
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	Grp 2 Sat AM QualRace 
	Grp 2 Sat PM Race 
	Grp 3 Fri AM Qual 
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	Grp 3 Sat AM QualRace 
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	Grp 4 Fri AM Qual 
	Grp 4 Fri PM QualSprint 
	Grp 4 Sat AM QualRace 
	Grp 4 Sat PM Race 
	Grp 5 Fri AM Qual 
	Grp 5 Fri PM QualSprint 
	Grp 5 Sat AM QualRace 
	Grp 5 Sat PM Race 
	Grp 6 Fri AM Qual 
	Grp 6 Fri PM QualSprint REVISED w Penalty 
	Grp 6 Sat AM QualRace 
	Grp 6 Sat PM Race 
	Grp 7 Fri AM Qual 
	Grp 7 Fri PM QualSprint 
	Grp 7 Sat AM QualRace 
	Grp 7 Sat PM Race 
	Grp 8 Fri AM Qual 
	Grp 8 Fri PM QualSprint 
	Grp 8 Sat AM QualRace 
	Grp 8 Sat PM Race 

